Bloomingville

Declaration of Conformity

Sole responsible manufacturer and importer: Photo
Bloomingville A/S ~—

Lene Haus Vej 1-5, ‘ !
DK - 7430 Ikast o

HAVE A
SWEET

G CHRTSTMAS

“ e, &
»

%

Manufactoring supplier:

Dabu Yongxingxiang Ceramics., Ltd.
TAOYUAN TOWN

MEIZHOU CITY - CN

ltfem no. 82072176

ltfem name Christy Cup, Nature
Material Stoneware

Size @D7xH6 cm

Compliance of following Regulations

- 1935/2004 EC Directive Materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

- 2023/2006/EC Good Manufacturing Practice

- 2023/988/EC General Product Safety Regulation

- 1907/2006/EC Regulation for Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH)

By following Standards

- Danish Ordinance on materials and articles intended for food contact (BEK nr 681 of 25 May 2020) — Leachable Lead and
Cadmium.

- The European Council Directive 84/500/EEC and its amendment 2005/31/EC -- Ceramic Articles intended to come into contact with
foodstuffs — migration Lead and Cadmium. Method: with reference to Annex | of Council Directive 84/500/EEC and Annex | & Annex I
of Commission Directive 2005/31/EC.

- Norwegian Regulations 1993-12-21 nr 1381 - Regulations on Materials and Objects in Contact with Food (Food

Packaging Regulations) Chapter VI and Annex il - Leachable Lead, Cadmium and Barium.

Test Report:
No. T52510290899TC
Date: 16-04-2025

This declaration is only valid if the product is not being altered

WARNINGS Condition of use
Wash before usel All types of food

X i

Limitations related to:

Temperature/contact Yes: M Meo: O f yes, please state a min/meax-temp. & time: 0°C-200°C / 2
time hours
TDily/greasy foodstuffs Yes: H Mo: O f yes, please state time/ftemp. | 0°C-200°C [ 2
hours
Acidity [pH) Yes: O Meo: B f yes, plecse state imit:
Use in conventicnaloven |Yes: O Mo B f yes, plecss state Time [ temp:
Use in microwave oven Yes: O Mo: B f yes, plecss state Time/ Temp:
Other limitafions: Yes: O Meo: B f yes, plecse state which:

W L 28-04-2025 lkast — DK
loontingvillegroup Cecilie Lau

Len:

» Compliance & Sustainability Assistant




